

Tejas Office Products to be Recognized as 2013 Top Small Business Supporting the Jacobs ESCG Contract in Area of Operating Supplies

HOUSTON— Monday, April 15, 2013 — Tejas Office Products recently learned that it will be recognized at an award ceremony as a small business that supports the Jacobs ESCG contract. The distinction supports Jacobs ESCG's supplier diversity program and Tejas will be recognized in the category of operating supplies.

The award ceremony will be held at 1 pm central time on Wednesday, April 17, 2013, at Jacobs ESCG's office located at 2224 Bay Area Blvd., Houston, Texas 77058.

"We're honored to be recognized by Jacobs and happy to support its supplier diversity needs," Tejas President Stephen M. Fraga said. "We, of course, appreciate the opportunity to work with Jacobs and provide its office supplies."

Tejas holds various <u>certifications</u> to help its vendors and customers meet the needs of their supplier diversity programs.

About Jacobs

Winner of the prestigious NASA George M. Low Award for outstanding quality and performance, Jacobs is recognized in the industry for its dedication to excellence, safety, and customer service. With a track record of delivering projects on time and on budget, Jacobs' highly skilled and innovative workforce provides expertise, products, and services in engineering design, development, and testing, as well as scientific research and analysis, to NASA's Johnson Space Center. Priorities for space exploration may change but Jacobs' commitment to ensuring NASA advances the scientific and exploratory goals of the nation remains firm. Learn more at https://whsfy.escg.jacobs.com.

About Tejas Office Products

Since 1962, Tejas Office Products has provided its customers with high quality office products. Its warehouse is centrally located in the Houston Heights area. From next day delivery of office products and department distribution to stock room management, Tejas Office Products makes your business day easier. For more information, please visit www.TejasOffice.com or call 713-864-6004 or 800-593-6004.

For media inquiries, contact Megan F. Salch at 832-256-6676.